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SEC. 9. This Act shall take effect from and after its pas-
sage.

GEORGE BRADLEY,
Speaker po tern, of the House of Representatives.

RICHARD G MURPHY,
President pro tern, of the Senate.

APPROVED—January twenty-ninth, one thousand eight hun-
dred and fifty-eight.

CHAS. L. CHASE, Acting Governor.
SECRETARY'S OFFICE, Minnesota,)

January 29, 1858. J
I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the

original on file in this office.
CHAS. L. CHASE, Secretary.

CHAPTER VI.

An Act to prowde, for the Assessment and Collection of
a tax for State ̂ ntrposes, for the year eighteen hundred
and fifty eight.
SBOTIOB 1. Flv« mill tax mthorfitd, tojethor wlti » tax for principal ind fotorwt of

$150,000 loan.
8. Duty of the MTflral connty officer* in the State.
3. Act to take effect from pauaao.

Be it enacted by tkt Legislature of the State of Mimiesota :

SECTION 1. There shall be levied and collected on all the
taxable property in the State of Minnesota for the year oight-

FiT*mmujc een nunjre(j an(} fifty-eight, a tax of five mills to the dollar,
for the use of the State, including the sum tc be raised as a
sinking fund and for interest of the State debt, under the

T*$ior«tAt« provisions of an act entitled " An Act to authorize a loan of
two hundred and fifty thousand dollars to defray the current
expenses of the State."

SEC. 2. It shall bo the duty of the proper officers of the
several counties in- the State, to assess and collect said tax

GoiiMtkoof in their respective counties, and pay the same over to the
"" Treasurer of State, in the manner and time prescribed by law.

SEC. 3, This Act shall take effect from and after its passage.
GEORGE BRADLEY,

Speaker of the House of Representatives.
RICHARD G. MURPHY,

President pro tern, of the Senate.
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APPROVED—March twentieth, eighteen hundred and fifty-
eight.

CHAS. L. CHASE, Acting Governor.
SECRETARY'S OFFICE, Minnesota, |

March 20, 1858. f
I hereby certify the foregoing to be a trne copy of the

original on file in this office.
CHAS. L, CHASE, Secretary.

CHAPTER VII.

An Act in relation to the Revision and Compilation of
the Statutes.

SBOTION 1. Appointment of CommlMionen to rerlaa the 8ta.tut*a.
i. Commiulonera to report aj the Lwrlflkiture m»y dlr»ct, (

.Be if tnatied by the. Legislature of tht State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That Moses Sherburae, Aaron Goodrich and,, ,„.
-rn-ii- i i 1 1 1 1 • i < - * Commija lonersWilliam Hollmshead, are hereby appointed Commissioners uamed-dntiem
to compile, arrange and put into chapters, under appropriate
heads, thfe publio Acts now in force, including the Revised
Statutes and the public Acts and laws passed since the revi-
sion of the Statutes, and which may be passed by this Legis-
lature ; and aaid Commissioners shall not enter upon their
duties until instructed in reference to the Code of Practice to
be adopted by this State.

SEC. 2. And be it further enacted, That said Commission-^hen to «port
ers report the result of their labors as this Legislature may
direct

GEOKGE BRADLEY,
Speaker of the House of Representatives.

RICHARD G. MURPHY,
President pro tem. of the Senate.

APPROVED—March thirteenth, eighteen hundred and fifty-,
eight.

CHAS. L. CHASE, Acting Governor.
SECRETARY'S OFFICE, Minnesota, )

March 13, 1858. |
I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the ori-

ginal on file in this office.
CHAS. L. CHASE, Secretary.


